900670624 01/19/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM703075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900667583	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3RD Dimension Industrial 3D Printing, LLC		11/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addman Engineering, LLC
Street Address:	9201 Cockleshell Ct., #2
City:	Bonita Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34135
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4855351	3RD DIMENSION INDUSTRIAL 3D PRINTING
Registration Number:	4952829	PARTS WITH INTEGRITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489968405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 809-2005

Email: ipdocket@weintraubgroup.com

Arnold S. Weintraub **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 24901 Northwestern Hwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 311

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIP-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold S. Weintraub
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold S. Weintraub/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=20210104 Executed Corrected Assignment of TM Registrations#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, 3RD Dimension Industrial 3D Printing, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1710, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, a successor in interest to 3RD Dimension Industrial 3D Printing Co., has adopted and is using the Trademarks, as set forth below:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO</u> .	REGISTRATION DATE	
3RD Dimension Industrial 3D Printin	ng 4,855,351	November 17, 2015	
Parts With Integrity	4,952,829	May 3, 2016	

WHEREAS, Addman Engineering, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company, having a place of business at 9201 Cockleshell Ct., #2, Bonita Springs,

Florida 34135, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3RD Dimension Industrial 3D Printing, LLC does hereby sell, transfer and set over unto Addman Engineering, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the Registrations.

Dated: _November 23, ___, 2021 3RD DIMENSION

INDUSTRIAL 3D PRINTING, LLC

By: Robert Markley

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/05/2022